The above analysis represents a 50-point movement in interest rates only and does not represent movements in exchange rates which may occur on
foreign currency denominated loans.

The above balance represents the Group's maximum exposure to credit risk.

The fair value of the financial instruments is equal to the carrying value. In the normal course of the Group's business and in common with other
businesses, the Group encounters risks that arise from financial instruments. This note describes the Group's objectives, policies and processes in
managing these risks and the methods used to measure them.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a transaction with the Group fails to discharge its obligations in respect of the instrument. The Group's
credit risk arises on (i) transactions with customers following delivery of goods and/or services or (ii) cash and cash equivalents placed with banks
and financial institutions.

Customers
The Group provides services to Government-backed organisations and commercial businesses. A small proportion of revenue is generated outside
of the UK.

Within the next
12 months

Within  one to
two years

Within two to
five years

More than five
years

Total future
interest

payments
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Sensitivity on interest rate
-0.5% 59,401 59,202 176,786 60,589 355,978
+0.0% 63,729 63,510 189,611 64,486 381,336
+0.5% 68,058 67,817 202,436 68,383 406,694

Within the next
12 months

Within  one to
two years

Within two
to five years

More than
five years

Total future
interest

payments
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Sensitivity on interest rate
-0.5% (56,016) (56,135) (167,839) (115,125) (395,115)
+0.0% 59,930 60,047 179,479 122,661 422,117
+0.5% 63,805 63,936 191,113 130,197 449,051

As at
  28  Feb 2021

As at
  29  Feb 2020

Cash and receivables £'000 £'000

Trade and other receivables 81,667 82,629
Cash and cash equivalents 23,970 29,540

105,637 112,169

Page 43

Aston Midco Limited (Registered number: 129565)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - continued
For the Year Ended 28 February 2021

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - continued

Management focusses strongly on working capital management and the collection of due invoices. Regular reports of overdue invoices are
circulated amongst senior management and the Board reviews debtor days each month as part of the monthly reporting cycle. The risk with any
one customer is limited by constant review of debtor balances and action to resolve any issues preventing discharge of obligations.